Professor Tracey Muir — Curriculum Vitae

Personal Details

Name: Professor Tracey Muir Phone: +61 7 3627219
Address: School of Education, Australian Catholic University, Email: tracey.muir@acu.edu.au
1100 Nudgee Road, Banyo, QLD, 4014

Year

2009
2004
2001
2001
1987

Year

2023 - present
2019 - 2023
2017 - 2023
2011 - 2017
2005 - 2010
2004 - 2004
1988 - 2003

Year

2019
2016
2015/16
2014
2012
2011
2008

Year

2024
2023
2020
2019
2019
2018
2018
2016
2013
2012

Qualifications

Qualification Institute

Doctor of Philosophy (PhD) University of Tasmania
Master of Education with Honours University of Tasmania
Master of Education University of Tasmania
Graduate Certificate in Leadership (The Arts) University of Tasmania/TELI
Bachelor of Education University of Tasmania

Employment History

Position

Professor in Education (STEM) School of Education, Australian Catholic University
Director of Initial Teacher Education, University of Tasmania

Associate Professor of Mathematics Education, University of Tasmania

Senior Lecturer in Mathematics Education, University of Tasmania

Lecturer in Mathematics Education (Level B), University of Tasmania

Being Literate/Being Numerate Leader, Department of Education, Tasmania
Primary School Teacher, Department of Education, Tasmania

Awards and Prizes
Title of Award/Prize

Teaching Excellence Award, CALE, University of Tasmania

National Citation for Outstanding Contribution to Student Learning
Teaching Merit Certificates for Outstanding Contribution (UTAS)

VC Citation for Outstanding Contribution to Student Learning (UTAS)
OLT Team Award for Teaching Excellence

VC Team Award for Teaching Excellence (UTAS)

MERGA Early Career Research Award

Keynotes and Workshop Invitations
Invitation

Invited lecture, International Mathematics Conference (ICME), Sydney

SA Department of Education Numeracy Summit, Adelaide

Co-chair Topic Study Group, ICME, Beijing/Online

Mathematics and its applications, SIMANTAP, Permatang Siantar, Indonesia
Dunedin Symposium, New Zealand

Mathematics Association of Victoria Annual Conference (invited keynote)
Mathematics Association of Tasmania Annual Conference (invited speaker)
Mathematics Association of Victoria Annual Conference (invited keynote)
NZ Annual Conference for Mathematics Teachers, Wellington, NZ (keynote)
NZ symposiums in Wellington, Gisborne & Masterton (invited keynote)



Year
2023

2022 - 2025

2022 - 2023

2015-2019

2018

2014 - 2016

2015

Year
2022

2020
2019

2018

2015

Year

2019 - 2022
2022

2015 - present

2015

Funding body
Department of
Education, Vic

ARC Discovery
Project

Consultancy

ARC Discovery
Project

Department of
Education &
Training, Vic

Australian
Maths and
Science
Partnership
Program

Department of
Industry &

Science

Degree
PhD

EdD
PhD
PhD

PhD

Details

Grants and Funding

Type Title $ (AUD)
HERDC2 Mathematics Online Interview and 111 000
Fractions and Decimals Online
Interview Reporting Enhancement
Project
HERDC1 Talking maths: Bridging the gap in 347 024
Early Years mathematics
DNR Numeracy Action Research Project 10 000
HERDC1 Improving Regional Low SES 571174
students’ learning and well-being
HERDC2 Birth-10 Numeracy Guide 180 000
HERDC2 Towards Educating Mathematics 1738 070
Professionals Encompassing Science
and Technology (TEMPEST)
HERDC2 Building an Evidence Base for 492 964
National Best Practice in Mathematics
Education
HDR Completions
Title
Developing teachers’ self-regulation to support stress
management

Integrating interactive technologies: A practical approach
Perspectives on Pedagogical Content Knowledge in the senior
secondary mathematics classroom
Perceptions, perspectives, and practice: Identifying and
supporting adolescent academic underachievers in the
classroom
Enhancing mathematics teacher educators’ technological
pedagogical content knowledge through collaborative
professional development

Other Service

Lead editor, Mathematics Teacher Education Journal

Co-convenor Annual Conference of the Mathematical Association of Australasia
(MERGA), Launceston

Editorial board member International Journal of Mathematics Teaching and

Learning

Co-convenor International Psychology of Mathematics Education Conference,

Hobart



