Professor Tracey Muir – Curriculum Vitae

Personal Details

Name: Professor Tracey Muir **Address:** School of Education, Australian Catholic University, 1100 Nudgee Road, Banyo, QLD, 4014

Phone: +61 7 3627219 Email: tracey.muir@acu.edu.au

Qualifications						
Year	Qualification	Institute				
2009	Doctor of Philosophy (PhD)	University of Tasmania				
2004	Master of Education with Honours	University of Tasmania				
2001	Master of Education	University of Tasmania				
2001	Graduate Certificate in Leadership (The Arts)	University of Tasmania/TELI				
1987	Bachelor of Education	University of Tasmania				

Employment History

Year	Position			
2023 - present	Professor in Education (STEM) School of Education, Australian Catholic University			
2019 - 2023	Director of Initial Teacher Education, University of Tasmania			
2017 - 2023	Associate Professor of Mathematics Education, University of Tasmania			
2011 - 2017	Senior Lecturer in Mathematics Education, University of Tasmania			
2005 - 2010	Lecturer in Mathematics Education (Level B), University of Tasmania			
2004 - 2004	Being Literate/Being Numerate Leader, Department of Education, Tasmania			
1988 - 2003	Primary School Teacher, Department of Education, Tasmania			

Awards and Prizes

Year	Title of Award/Prize
2019	Teaching Excellence Award, CALE, University of Tasmania
2016	National Citation for Outstanding Contribution to Student Learning
2015/16	Teaching Merit Certificates for Outstanding Contribution (UTAS)
2014	VC Citation for Outstanding Contribution to Student Learning (UTAS)
2012	OLT Team Award for Teaching Excellence
2011	VC Team Award for Teaching Excellence (UTAS)
2008	MERGA Early Career Research Award

Keynotes and Workshop Invitations

Year	Invitation
2024	Invited lecture, International Mathematics Conference (ICME), Sydney
2023	SA Department of Education Numeracy Summit, Adelaide
2020	Co-chair Topic Study Group, ICME, Beijing/Online
2019	Mathematics and its applications, SIMANTAP, Permatang Siantar, Indonesia
2019	Dunedin Symposium, New Zealand
2018	Mathematics Association of Victoria Annual Conference (invited keynote)
2018	Mathematics Association of Tasmania Annual Conference (invited speaker)
2016	Mathematics Association of Victoria Annual Conference (invited keynote)
2013	NZ Annual Conference for Mathematics Teachers, Wellington, NZ (keynote)
2012	NZ symposiums in Wellington, Gisborne & Masterton (invited keynote)

		•			
Year	Funding body		and Funding Title	\$ (AUD)	
2023	Department of Education, Vic	Type HERDC2	Mathematics Online Interview and Fractions and Decimals Online Interview Reporting Enhancement Project	\$ (AOD) 111 000	
2022 - 2025	ARC Discovery Project	HERDC1	Talking maths: Bridging the gap in Early Years mathematics	347 024	
2022 - 2023	Consultancy	DNR	Numeracy Action Research Project	10 000	
2015 - 2019	ARC Discovery Project	HERDC1	Improving Regional Low SES students' learning and well-being	571 174	
2018	Department of Education & Training, Vic	HERDC2	Birth-10 Numeracy Guide	180 000	
2014 - 2016	Australian Maths and Science Partnership Program	HERDC2	Towards Educating Mathematics Professionals Encompassing Science and Technology (TEMPEST)	1 738 070	
2015	Department of Industry & Science	HERDC2	Building an Evidence Base for National Best Practice in Mathematics Education	492 964	
		HDR	Completions		
Year	Degree	Title			
2022	PhD	Developing manageme	g teachers' self-regulation to support strea ent	SS	
2020	EdD	Integrating	interactive technologies: A practical app	roach	
2019	PhD		es on Pedagogical Content Knowledge ir mathematics classroom	the senior	
2018	PhD	Perceptions, perspectives, and practice: Identifying and supporting adolescent academic underachievers in the classroom			
2015	PhD				
		•	er Service		
Year	Details				
2019 - 2022 2022	Lead editor, Mathematics Teacher Education Journal Co-convenor Annual Conference of the Mathematical Association of Australasia (MERGA), Launceston				
2015 - present	Editorial board member International Journal of Mathematics Teaching and Learning				
2015	Co-convenor International Psychology of Mathematics Education Conference, Hobart				